



AREN

AREN

FR VÊTEMENT DE PROTECTION. - AREN: PARKA POLYESTER STRETCH MECANIQUE - IMPER-RESPIRANT **Instructions d'emploi:** Vêtement de pluie prévu pour une bonne protection contre la pluie avec une durée de port limitée étant donné la non respirabilité du vêtement (résistance évaporative, Ret ≥ 40m².Pa/W). Seulement contre les risques mineurs, sans danger de risques chimiques, électriques ou thermiques. - **Limites d'utilisation:** Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessus. Avant d'enfiler ce vêtement, vérifier qu'il ne soit ni sale ni usé, cela entraînerait une baisse de son efficacité. Pour une protection maximale porter les vêtements complètement fermés. Ce produit ne contient pas de substance connue comme étant cancérogène, ni toxique, ni susceptible de provoquer des allergies aux personnes sensibles. ▼REPARATION: Les vêtements EPI ne doivent pas subir de réparation en dehors des préconisations du fabricant et lorsqu'elles sont autorisées elles doivent être effectuées par un organisme professionnel. Mettre cet article au rebut en cas de détérioration et le remplacer par un article neuf. ▼ DURÉE DE VIE En fin de vie, ce vêtement doit impérativement être éliminé en respectant: les procédures internes de l'installation, la législation en vigueur et les contraintes liées à l'environnement. Les conditions environnementales, comme le froid, la chaleur, les produits chimiques, la lumière du soleil, ou un mauvais usage, peuvent affecter de façon significative les performances de la protection et la durée de vie de ce produit. La durée de vie est donnée à titre indicatif, et dépend de la bonne utilisation du produit. Les facteurs suivants peuvent la faire varier fortement : Non-respect des instructions du fabricant pour le transport, le stockage et l'utilisation/Environnement de travail « agressif » : atmosphère marine, chimique, températures extrêmes, arêtes coupantes .../Usage particulièrement intensif/Le dépassement du nombre maximum de cycles de lavage. Attention : certaines conditions extrêmes peuvent réduire la durée de vie à quelques jours. ▼PART2: Le tableau suivant est un guide pour illustrer l'effet de la perméabilité à la vapeur d'eau sur la durée de port continu recommandée d'un article d'habillement à différentes températures ambiantes. Durée de port continu maximale recommandée pour une combinaison complète composée d'une veste et d'un pantalon sans doublure thermique. ❶ Température de l'environnement de travail / ❷ sans limite de durée de port. / ❸ Tableau valable pour des contraintes physiologiques moyennes (M = 150W/m²) homme standard, à 50 % d'humidité relative, vitesse d'air Va = 0,5m/s. Avec des ouvertures pour ventilation efficaces et/ou des périodes d'interruption, la durée de port peut être prolongée. / ❹ (*) Pour les vêtements ayant une classe 1 en Ret (résistance évaporative), la durée du port doit être limitée en fonction de la température de l'environnement de travail conformément au tableau ci-contre. / Classe = classe. ▼PART3: EN343- Niveau de performance : A42= X: indique que le produit n'a pas été testé.- ▼ Environnement : L'élément de protection peut être jeté aux ordures ménagères. En fin de vie, ce vêtement doit impérativement être éliminé en respectant: les procédures internes de l'installation, la législation en vigueur et les contraintes liées à l'environnement. **Instructions stockage/nettoyage:** Stocker au frais et au sec à l'abri du gel et de la lumière dans leurs emballages d'origine. ▼Nettoyage: Température de lavage 30°C maximum. Traiter avec soin. Traitement mécanique très réduit. Rincage à température normale. Essorage réduit. Chiorage exclu. Ne pas repasser. Ne pas traiter à la vapeur. Ne pas nettoyer à sec. Ne pas détacher avec solvant. Ne pas sécher en sèche-linge à tambour rotatif. Les performances d'isolation thermique peuvent diminuer après nettoyage.

EN PROTECTIVE CLOTHING - AREN: MECHANICAL STRETCH POLYESTER PARKA - WATERPROOF AND BREATHABLE **Use instructions:** Rain garment for a good protection from the rain and for moderate activities with a limited wearing duration as the garment is not breathable (Water vapour resistance Ret ≥ 40m².Pa/W), Only against minor risks, with no chemical, electrical or thermal risks. - **Usage limits:** Do not use out of the scope of use defined in the instructions above. Before donning this garment, check that it is not dirty or worn, as this would lead to a loss of its effectiveness. For maximum protection wear the clothing completely closed. This product contains no known carcinogenic or toxic substances, or substances which may cause allergies in sensitive people. ▼REPAIR: PPE clothing must not be repaired outside of the manufacturer's instructions and when authorized they must be performed by a professional organization. If the protective material is damaged dispose of the item of clothing. Stop using this article upon signs of deterioration and replace it with a new article. ▼ SHELf LIFE After use, this garment must be disposed of respecting internal installation procedures, legislation in force and environmental constraints. Environmental conditions such as cold and heat, chemical products, sunlight or incorrect use, may significantly affect the protective performances and lifespan of this product. The shelf life is given as an indication, and depend of the good use of the product. The following factors can cause it to vary greatly: Non compliance with the manufacturer's instructions for transport, storage and use/'Aggressive' work environment: marine atmosphere, chemicals, extreme temperatures, sharp edges.../Particularly intensive use/The superior number of washing of cycle. Warning: certain extreme conditions can shorten the shelf life by a few days. ▼PART2: The following Table is a guide to illustrate the effect of water vapour permeability on the recommended continuous wearing time of a garment in different ambient temperatures. Recommended maximum continuous wearing time for a complete suit consisting of jacket and trousers without thermal lining. ❶ Temperature of working environment / ❷ no limit for wearing time. / ❸ Table valid for medium physiological strain (M = 150 W/m2), standard-man, at 50 % relative humidity, and wind speed Va = 0,5 m/s. With effective ventilation openings and/or break periods the time for wearing can be prolonged. / ❹ (*) For clothing having a class 1 in Ret (evaporative resistance), the wearing time must be limited according to the temperature of the environment of work in accordance with the table above. / Class = class. ▼PART3: EN343- Level of performance: A42= X: indicates that the product has not been tested.- ▼ Environment: The item of protection may be discarded with the household waste. After use, this garment must be disposed of respecting internal installation procedures, legislation in force and environmental constraints. **Storage/Cleaning instructions:** Store in a cool, dry place away from frost and light in their original packaging. ▼Cleaning: Maximum temperature 30°C. Handle with care. Very short mechanical process. Rinsing at normal temperature Short spin. Do not bleach. Do not iron. Do not steam. Do not dry clean. Do not remove with a solvent. Do not dry in a tumble-dryer with a rotating drum. Thermal insulation performances can diminish after cleaning.

ES INDUMENTARIA DE PROTECCION. - AREN: PARKA MECÁNICA ELÁSTICA DE POLIÉSTER - IMPERMEABLE Y TRANSPIRABLE **Instrucciones de uso:** Prenda de lluvia, prevista para una buena protección contra la lluvia con longevidad de llevado limitado dada la no respirabilidad de la ropa (Resistencia evaporativa Ret ≥ 40m².Pa/W), solamente contra los riesgos menores, sin peligro de riesgos químicos, eléctricos o térmicos. - **Limites de aplicación:** No utilizar fuera del alcance de uso definido en las instrucciones de empleo precedentes. Antes de ponerse esta ropa, comprobar que no está sucia ni usada, ya que eso conllevaría una disminución de su eficacia. Para lograr una máxima protección la indumentaria debe usarse totalmente cerrada. Este producto no contiene ninguna sustancia conocida como carcinogénica, ni tóxica ni susceptible de provocar alergias a las personas sensibles. ▼REPARACIONES: La indumentaria EPI no debe ser reparada más allá de las indicaciones del fabricante y cuando sean autorizadas deben ser realizadas por un organismo profesional. Descartar este artículo en caso de deterioro y reemplazarlo por un artículo nuevo. ▼ Vida útil Al final de la vida útil, esta ropa debe ser eliminada obligatoriamente respetando : los procedimientos internos de instalación, la legislación vigente y las limitaciones relacionadas con el medio ambiente. Las condiciones ambientales, como el frío, el calor, los productos químicos, la luz del sol o un mal uso pueden afectar significativamente el desempeño de la protección y la vida útil de este producto. La vida útil se indica a título indicativo y depende del buen uso del producto. Los siguientes factores pueden hacerla variar mucho: No respetar las instrucciones del fabricante en cuanto al transporte, almacenamiento y uso/Entorno de trabajo « agresivo »: atmósfera marina, química, temperaturas extremas, aristas filosas, etc./uso demasiado intensivo/Que se supere el número máximo de ciclos de lavado. Atención: algunas condiciones extremas pueden reducir la duración a pocos días. ▼PART2: La siguiente tabla es una guía que ilustra el efecto de la permeabilidad al vapor de agua sobre la duración de uso continuo recomendada para una prenda de vestir a diferentes temperaturas ambientales. Duración de uso continuo máxima recomendada para un conjunto completo compuesto por una chaqueta y un pantalón sin forro. ❶ Temperatura del entorno de trabajo / ❷ Sin duración límite de uso. / ❸ Tabla válida para esfuerzos fisiológicos medios (M = 150W/m²) hombre de complejión normal, a 50% de humedad relativa, velocidad del aire Va = 0,5m/s. Con aberturas eficaces para ventilación y/o períodos de interrupción. Puede prolongarse la duración de uso. / ❹ (*) Para las prendas de clase 1 en Ret (resistencia evaporativa) la duración de uso deberá limitarse en función de la temperatura del entorno de trabajo conforme a la siguiente tabla. / Classe = Clase. ▼PART3: EN343- Nivel de usos: A42= X: indica que el producto no ha sido probado.- ▼ Medio ambiente: El elemento de protección se puede desear en la basura doméstica. Al final de la vida útil, esta ropa debe ser eliminada obligatoriamente respetando : los procedimientos internos de instalación, la legislación vigente y las limitaciones relacionadas con el medio ambiente. **Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza:** Almacenar en ambiente fresco y seco protegido del hielo y la luz en sus embalajes originales. ▼Limpieza: Temperatura de lavado 30°C máximo. Tratar con cuidado. Tratamiento mecánico muy reducido. Aclarado a temperatura norma. Centrifugado mínimo. No clorar. No Planchar No usar tratamiento con vapor. No limpiar en seco. No desmanchar con solventes. No se debe secar en secadora con tambor rotativo. Desear este artículo en caso de deterioro y sustituirlo con un artículo nuevo. Los resultados de aislamiento térmico pueden disminuir después la limpieza.

IT ABBIGLIAMENTO DI PROTEZIONE - AREN: PARKA IN POLIESTERE ELASTICIZZATO MECCANICO - IMPERMEABILE E TRASPIRANTE **Istruzioni d'uso:** Abbigliamento di pioggia previsto per una buona protezione contro la pioggia con una durata di porto limitata riguardo alla non respirabilità dell'abito (resistenza evaporativa, Ret ≥ 40m² . Pa/W), solamente contro i rischi minori, senza rischi chimici, elettrici o termici. - **Restrizioni d'uso:** Non utilizzare al di fuori dell'ambito di utilizzo definito nelle istruzioni di impiego allegate in seguito. Prima di indossare tale capo, verificare che non sia né sporco né usato, cosa che comporterebbe una perdita d'efficacia. Per una protezione massima indossare gli indumenti completamente chiusi. Questo prodotto non contiene alcuna sostanza notoriamente cancerogena, tossica o suscettibile di provocare allergie a persone sensibili. ▼RIPARAZIONE: I capi EPI non devono essere sottoposti ad alcuna riparazione al di fuori di quanto previsto dal produttore e quando tali riparazioni sono autorizzate, devono essere effettuate da un ente professionale. Metterlo in smaltimento in caso di deterioramento e rimpiazzarlo con un articolo nuovo. ▼ DURATA IN USO In fin di vita, questo indumento deve essere assolutamente eliminato rispettando le procedure interne di installazione, la legislazione in vigore e le restrizioni legate all'ambiente. Le condizioni ambientali, come il freddo, il calore, i prodotti chimici, la luce solare o l'uso improprio, possono influenzare in modo significativo le prestazioni di protezione e la durata di questo prodotto. La durata in uso è solo indicativa, e dipende dal corretto utilizzo del prodotto. I seguenti fattori possono variare particolarmente: Il mancato rispetto delle istruzioni d'uso del produttore per il trasporto, stoccaggio ed utilizzo/Ambiente di lavoro "aggressivo": atmosfera marina, chimica, temperature estreme, spigoli taglienti.../Utilizzo particolarmente intenso/Il superamento del numero massimo di cicli di lavaggio. Attenzione: alcune condizioni estreme possono ridurre la durata di vita di qualche giorno. ▼PART2: La seguente tabella è una guida per illustrare l'effetto della permeabilità al vapore dell'acqua sulla durata di portata continua consigliata per un articolo di abbigliamento a diverse temperature ambientali. Durata della portata continua massima consigliata per un completo composto da una giacca e da un paio di pantaloni senza fodera termica. ❶ Temperatura dell'Ambiente di lavoro / ❷ Senza limite di portata / ❸ Tabella valida per costrizioni fisiologiche medie (M = 150W/m2) Uomo standard, a 50 % d'umidità relativa, velocità d'aria Va = 0,5m/s. Con aperture per una ventilazione efficace e/o dei periodi d'interruzione, la durata della portata può essere prolungata. / ❹ (*) Per gli indumenti della classe 1 in Ret (resistenza di evaporazione), la durata della portata deve essere limitata in base alla temperatura dell'ambiente di lavoro, conformemente alla tabella qui sopra. / Classe = Classe. ▼PART3: EN343- Livello di performance : A42= X: indica che il prodotto non è stato testato.- ▼ Ambiente: L'elemento di protezione può essere inserito nei rifiuti domestici. In fin di vita, questo indumento deve essere assolutamente eliminato rispettando le procedure interne di installazione, la legislazione in vigore e le restrizioni legate all'ambiente. **Istruzioni di stoccaggio/pulizia:** Mantenere in ambiente fresco e secco al riparo dal gelo e dalla luce nella propria confezione d'origine. ▼Pulizia: Temperatura di lavaggio massima di 30°C. Trattare con cura. Trattamento meccanico molto ridotto. Risciacquo a temperatura normale. Centrifuga ridotta. Cloro escluso. Non stirare. Non trattare con vapore. Non pulire a secco. Non smacchiare con solvente. Non asciugare in lavatrice a tamburo rotativo. Le caratteristiche d'isolamento termico possono diminuire dopo il lavaggio.

PT VESTUÁRIO DE PROTEÇÃO - AREN: PARKA POLIÉSTER STRETCH MECÂNICO - IMPERMEÁVEL E RESPIRÁVEL **Instruções de uso:** limitada já que tal roupa não apresenta características de respirabilidade (Resistência evaporativa Ret ≥ 40m².Pa/W), somente contra os riscos menores, sem perigo de riscos químicos, eléctricos ou térmicos. - **Limitação de uso:** Não utilizar para além do âmbito de utilização definido nas instruções acima. Antes de vestir este vestuário, verifique que o mesmo não esteja nem sujo nem usado, isso reduziria a sua eficácia. Para uma protecção ótima, usar a roupa completamente fechada. Este produto não contém substâncias conhecidas como sendo cancerígenas, tóxicas ou passíveis de provocar alergias nas pessoas sensíveis. ▼REPARAÇÃO: O vestuário EPI não deve ser sujeito a reparações para além das especificações do fabricante e, sempre que autorizadas, deverão ser realizadas por um organismo profissional. Colocar este artigo a sucata em caso de deterioração e substituí-lo por um artigo novo. ▼ VIDA ÚTIL No final da sua vida útil, esta peça deve obrigatoriamente ser eliminada respeitando o seguinte: procedimentos internos da instalação, a legislação em vigor e os constrangimentos associados ao ambiente. As condições ambientais, tais como o frio, o calor, os produtos químicos, a luz solar, ou uma utilização indevida podem afetar significativamente os desempenhos da proteção e a vida útil deste produto. A vida útil é facultada a título indicativo e depende da utilização correcta do produto. Os seguintes factores podem fortemente interferir na vida útil: Incumprimento das instruções do fabricante relativas ao transporte, armazenamento e utilização/Ambiente de trabalho "agressivo": atmosfera marina, química, temperaturas extremas, arestas de corte.../utilização particularmente intensiva/Incumprimento do número máximo de ciclos de lavagem. Cuidado: certas condições extremas podem reduzir a vida útil a alguns dias. ▼PART2: O quadro seguinte constitui um guia para ilustrar o efeito da permeabilidade ao vapor de água, durante o tempo de utilização contínua recomendada para um artigo de vestuário, a diferentes níveis de temperatura ambiente. Duração de utilização contínua máxima recomendada para um conjunto completo constituído por casaco e calças, sem revestimento térmico. ❶ Temperatura no ambiente de trabalho / ❷ Sem limite de duração de utilização. / ❸ Quadro válido para limitações fisiológicas médias (M = 150W/m²) homem padrão, 50% de humidade relativa, velocidade do ar Va = 0,5 m/s. Com aberturas para ventilação eficazes e/ou períodos de interrupção, a duração de utilização pode ser prolongada. / ❹ (*) Para o vestuário de classe 1 em Ret (resistência à evaporação), o tempo de utilização deve ser limitado em função da temperatura do ambiente de trabalho em conformidade com o quadro acima indicado. / Classe = Classe. ▼PART3: EN343- Nível de desempenho A42= X: indica que o produto não foi testado.- ▼ Meio ambiente: O elemento de proteção pode ser colocado no lixo doméstico. No final da sua vida útil, esta peça deve obrigatoriamente ser eliminada respeitando o seguinte: procedimentos internos da instalação, a legislação em vigor e os constrangimentos associados ao ambiente. **Armazenamento/manutenção e limpeza:** Armazenar em local seco, ao abrigo de baixas temperaturas ventilado e ao abrigo de luz em suas embalagens de origem. ▼Limpeza: Temperatura de lavagem 30°C no máximo. Manipular com cuidado. Tratamento mecânico muito reduzido. Enxágumamento à temperatura normal. Enxágumamento reduzido. Tratamento com cloro excluído. No Passar a ferro Não tratar com vapor. Não limpar a seco. Não tirar nódoas com solvante. Não convém utilizar secadores de roupa com tambor rotativo. As características de isolamento térmico podem ser reduzidas após limpeza.

NL BESCHERMEDE KLEDING- AREN: PARKA VAN POLYESTER MET MECHANISCHE STRETCH - WATERDICHT EN LUCHTDOORLATEND **Gebruiksaanwijzing:** Waterdichte, regenkleding voor een goede bescherming tegen de regen met een beperkte draagtijd vanwege het niet-ademende vermogen van het kledingstuk (Evaporatieweerstand Ret ≥ 40m².Pa/W), zonder gevaar voor chemische, elektrische of thermische risico's. - **Gebruiksbeperkingen:** Niet gebruiken voor andere doeleinden dan aangegeven in de onderstaande handleiding. Alvorens dit kledingstuk aan te trekken, controleren of het niet vuil of versleten is, omdat dit een vermindering van de doelmatigheid met zich meebrengt. Draag de kledingstukken voor een maximale bescherming volledig dicht. Dit product bevat geen stof die bekend staat als kankerverwekkend, giftig of die allergiën veroorzaakt bij gevoelige personen. ▼REPARATIE: PBM-kleding mag alleen worden gerepareerd op de manier die door de fabrikant wordt aanbevolen en de reparaties moeten worden uitgevoerd door een professioneel organisme. Gooi dit artikel weg als het beschadigd is en vervang het door een nieuw artikel. ▼ LEVENSDUUR Aan het einde van de levensduur wordt dit kledingstuk verwijderd waarbij moet worden voldaan aan: de interne procedures van de installatie, de geldende wetgeving en de eisen met betrekking tot het milieu. De omgevingsfactoren zoals koude, warmte, chemische producten, zonlicht of slecht gebruik, kunnen de beschermende eigenschappen en de levensduur van dit product aanzienlijk verminderen. De levensduur is slechts een indicatie en hangt af van het correcte gebruik van het product. Door de volgende factoren kan de levensduur sterk schommelen: Het niet respecteren van de instructies van de fabrikant voor Het transport, de opslag en Het gebruik/Een 'agressieve' werkomgeving: mariene of chemische omgeving, extreme temperaturen, scherpe randen .../Bijzonder intensief gebruik/De overschrijding van het maximaal aantal wascyclussen. Let op: bepaalde extreme omstandigheden kunnen de levensduur reduceren tot enkele dagen. ▼PART2: De onderstaande tabel is een gids ter illustratie van de weerslag van de doorlaataarbaarheid aan waterdamp op de aanbevolen ononderbroken dracht van een kledingstuk onder verschillende omgevingstemperaturen. Aanbevolen maximale ononderbroken dracht voor een volledig pak bestaande uit een jas en een broek zonder thermische voering. ❶ Temperatuur in de werkomgeving / ❷ Zonder beperking van duurtijd van dracht / ❸ Tabel geldig voor gemiddelde fysiologische belasting (M = 150W/m²), standaard persoon, bij 50 % relatieve vochtigheid, luchtsnelheid Va = 0,5 m/s. Met doeltreffende verluchtingsopeningen en/of onderbrekingen, kan de duurtijd van dracht verlengd worden. / ❹ (*) Voor de kledingstukken met een Ret (verdampingsweerstand) klasse 1, dient de duurtijd van dracht beperkt te worden in functie van de temperatuur van de werkomgeving in overeenstemming met bovenstaande tabel. / Classe = Klasse. ▼PART3: EN343- Prestatieniveau : A42= X geeft aan dat het product niet getest is.- ▼ Milieu: het beschermende onderdeel kan via het huisvuil afgevoerd worden. Aan het einde van de levensduur wordt dit kledingstuk verwijderd waarbij moet worden voldaan aan: de interne procedures van de installatie, de geldende wetgeving en de eisen met betrekking tot het milieu. **Instructies voor het opslaan/reinigen:** Opslaan op een koele, droge plaats, vorstvrij en tegen licht beschermd en in de oorspronkelijke verpakking. ▼Reinigen: Wassten bij een temperatuur van maximaal 30°C. Voorzichtig behandelen. zeer beperkte mechanische actie. Spoelen bij normale temperatuur. beperkt centrifugeren. Geen bleekwater gebruiken.

Niet Strijken Niet met stoom behandelen. Niet laten stomen. Geen vlekken verwijderen met een oplosmiddel. Niet drogen in een trommeldroger. De warmte-isolerende eigenschappen kunnen minder worden na reiniging. **DE SCHUTZKLEIDUNG - AREN:** PARKA AUS MECHANISCH DEHNBAREM POLYESTER - WASSERDICHT UND ATMUNGSAKTIV **Einsatzbereich:** Regenschutzbekleidung für bei gemeinsäitger Aktivität mit einer begrenzten Tragedauer, aufgrund der Tatsache, dass das Kleidungsstoff nicht atmungsaktiv ist (Dampfdurchlässigkeit Ret ≥ 40m².Pa/W), nur vor zweitrangigen Risiken ohne chemische, elektrische oder thermische Gefahr schützt. - **Gebrauchseinschränkungen:** Nicht außerhalb des in der unten aufgeführten Anleitung angegebenen Anwendungsbereichs verwenden. Überzeugen Sie sich vor dem Anziehen dieses Kleidungsstückes, dass es weder dreckig, noch benutzt ist, da dies seine Schutzwirkung beeinträchtigt. Für einen maximalen Schutz müssen die Kleidungsstücke geschlossen getragen werden. Dieses Produkt enthält weder uns bekannte krebserzeugende noch toxische Substanzen, noch Substanzen, die bei empfindlichen Personen Allergien hervorrufen könnten. ▼REPARATUR: PSA-Schutzkleidung darf nur in Übereinstimmung mit den Empfehlungen des Hersteller repariert werden und dies nur von einer professionell qualifizierten Stelle. Bei Beschädigung diesen Artikel entsorgen und durch einen neuen Artikel ersetzen. ▼ LEBENSDAUER Am Ende des Lebenszyklus muss dieses Kleidungsstück unter Beachtung der internen Prozesse der Produktionseinrichtung, der geltenden Gesetzgebung und der Umweltauflagen entsorgt werden. Die Umweltbedingungen, wie bspw. Kälte, Hitze, Chemikalien, Sonnenlicht oder ein falscher Einsatz können die Schutzleistungen und die Lebensdauer dieses Produkts wesentlich beeinträchtigen. Bei der Angabe zur Lebensdauer handelt es sich einzig um einen Richtwert. Sie ist abhängig von der ordnungsgemässen Verwendung des Produkts. Die folgenden Faktoren können zu starken Schwankungen dieses Wertes führen: Nicht eingehaltene Anweisungen des Herstellers hinsichtlich transport, Aufbewahrung und Verwendung/'Aggressives' Arbeitsumfeld: maritimes oder chemisches Umfeld, sehr hohe Temperaturen, scharfe Kanten.../Besonders intensive Nutzung/Die Überschreitung der maximalen Anzahl an Reinigungszyklen. Achtung: bestimmte Extrembedingungen können die Lebensdauer auf nur einige Tage reduzieren. ▼PART2: Die folgende Übersichtstabelle zeigt die Wirkung der Wasserdampfdurchlässigkeit im Verhältnis zur empfohlenen kontinuierlichen Tragedauer eines Kleidungsstücks bei verschiedenen Umgebungstemperaturen. Empfohlene maximale kontinuierliche Tragedauer für einen kompletten Schutzensatz bestehend aus einer Jacke und einer Hose ohne Wärmefutter. ❶ ARBEITSUMGEBUNGS-TEMPERATUR / ❷ ohne Tragedauerbegrenzung / ❸ Übersichtstabelle gültig für mittlere physiologische Belastungen (M = 150W/m²), Standardmensch, mit 50% relativer Feuchte, Luftgeschwindigkeit Va = 0,5m/s. Mit wirksamen Belüftungsöffnungen bzw. Pausen ist die Tragedauer verlängerbar. / ❹ (*) Für Kleidung mit Ret-Werten (Atmungsaktivität) der Klasse 1 ist die Tragezeit der Kleidung je nach Temperatur des Arbeitsumfeldes nach dem untenstehenden Schema zu begrenzen. / Classe = Klasse. ▼PART3: EN343- Leistungsanforderungen : A42= X : zeigt an, dass das Produkt dem Test nicht unterzogen wurde.- ▼ Umwelt: Der Schutzartikel kann in den Haushaltsmüll gegeben werden. Am Ende des Lebenszyklus muss dieses Kleidungsstück unter Beachtung der internen Prozesse der Produktionseinrichtung, der geltenden Gesetzgebung und der Umweltauflagen entsorgt werden. **Reinigungs/Aufbewahrungsanweisungen:** Kühl und trocken sowie vor Frost- und Sonneneinwirkung geschützt in der Originalverpackung lagern. ▼Reinigung: Waschtemperatur maximal 30°C. Sorgfältige Behandlung. Geringe mechanische Aufbereitung. Spülen bei normaler Temperatur. Reduziertem Schleudergang. Chlorbleichen nicht möglich. Nicht Bügeln Dampfbehandlungen sind untersagt. Keine Trockenreinigung. Nicht im Lösungsmitteln reinigen. Nicht im Wäschetrockner mit Drehtrommel trocknen. Die Wärmeschutzleistung kann nach einer Reinigung abnehmen.

PL ODZIEŻ OCHRONNA - AREN: KURTKA Z POLIESTRU STRETCH - WODOODPORNIA I ODDYCHAJĄCA **Zastosowanie:** Odzież przeciwdeszczowa, zapewnia dodatkową ochronę przed deszczem z ograniczonym czasem noszenia ze względu na brak właściwości oddychających (odporność na parowanie Ret ≥ 40m².Pa/W). Odzież ochronna ochraniająca użytkownika przed skutkami działania zewnętrznych czynników mechanicznych tj. przed najmniejszymi czynnikami ryzyka bez zagrożenia czynnikami chemicznymi, elektrycznymi lub termicznymi. - **Ograniczenia w użytkowaniu:** Nie używać w innym obszarze zastosowania niż określono w powyższej instrukcji obsługi. Przed założeniem należy sprawdzić, czy odzież nie jest brudna lub zużyta, gdyż to pogięnie ją za sobą obniżenie jej skuteczności. Dla zapewnienia jak najwyższej ochrony należy nosić odzież zakrywającą całe ciało. Ten produkt nie zawiera żadnych substancji uznanych za rakotwórcze, toksyczne lub mogące powodować alergię u osób wrażliwych. ▼NAPRAWA: odzież SOI nie może być naprawiana w inny sposób niż ze zła producent oraz, jeśli naprawa jest dozwolona, może ją przeprowadzić wyłącznie specjalistyczna firma. W razie zniszczenia należy umieścić ten produkt w odpadach i zastąpić go nowym. ▼ PRZEJEDYWANY CZAS UŻYTKOWANIA Jeżeli odzież nie nadaje się już do użytku, powinna być eliminowana zgodnie z: procedurami wewnętrznymi zakładu, obowiązującymi przepisami i ograniczeniami związanymi ze środowiskiem. Warunki środowiskowe takie jak zimno, gorąco, chemikalia, światło słoneczne lub nieprawidłowe użycie mogą znacząco wpływać na skuteczność ochrony i okresie żywotności tego produktu. Trwałość podano przykładowo, a zależy ona od właściwego używania produktu. Następujące czynniki mogą silnie na nią wpływać: Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji producenta w zakresie transportu, przechowywania oraz użytkowania/'Agresywne' środowisko morskie, chemiczne, ekstremalne temperatury, tnące krawędzie.../Wyjątkowo intensywne użytkowanie/Przekroczenie maksymalnej liczby cyków mycia. Uwaga: w niektórych ekstremalnych warunkach trwałość produktu może zostać skrócona do kilku dni. ▼PART2: Poniższa tabela zawiera informacje dotyczące wpływu przepuszczalności pary wodnej na zalecany czas ciągłego stosowania artykułu odzieżowego w różnych temperaturach otoczenia. Zalecany maksymalny czas stosowania kompletnego kombinzeonu składającego się z kurtki i spodni bez ocieplenia. ❶ Temperatura w środowisku pracy / ❷ bez ograniczenia czasu stosowania. / ❸ Tabela ma zastosowanie w przypadku przeciętnych uwarunkowań fizjologicznych (M = 150W/m²) standardowy człowiek, przy 50 % wilgotności względnej, prędkość powietrza Va = 0,5m/s. Działające otwory wentylacyjne i/lub stosowanie przerw sprzyjają wydłużeniu czasu stosowania odzieży. / ❹ (*) Odzież klasy 1 w zakresie Ret (oddychalność), czas stosowania odzieży powinien być ograniczony w zależności od temperatury w środowisku pracy zgodnie z zamieszczoną obok tabelą. / Classe = Klasa. ▼PART3: EN343- Poziom odporności: A42= X: wskazuje, że produkt nie został przetestowany. ▼ Środowisko: Element ochronny może zostać wyrzucony do odpadów domowych. Jeżeli odzież nie nadaje się już do użytku, powinna być eliminowana zgodnie z: procedurami wewnętrznymi zakładu, obowiązującymi przepisami i ograniczeniami związanymi ze środowiskiem. **Przechowywanie/czyszczenie:** Produkty należy przechowywać w oryginalnych opakowaniach, w chłodnym i suchym miejscu oraz chronić przed działaniem mrozu i światła. ▼Czyszczenie: Temperatura prania maksymalnie 30°C. Traktować delikatnie. Ograniczenie do minimum czynników mechanicznych. Splukiwanie w temperaturze normalnej. Minimalne wirowanie. Nie chlorować. Nie Prasować nie stosować pary. Nie czyścić na sucho. Nie odpiamiak przy pomocy rozpuszczalników. nie suszyć w suszarkę z obrotowym bębnem. Parametry izolacji termicznej mogą ulec zmniejszeniu po wykonaniu czyszczenia.

CS OCHRANNÉ ODEVÝ - AREN: BUNDA Z MECHANICKÝ ODLNÉHO POLYESTEROVÉHO STRETCH – NEPMOMKAVÁ A PRODYŠNÁ **Návod k používiti:** Oděv do deště, určený k dokonalé ochraně před deštěm, přičemž doka nošení je omezena jeho neprodyšností (odolnost proti prostupu par Ret ≥ 40m².Pa/W). Zajišťuje pouze ochranu proti mechanickým rizikům bez nebezpečí výskytu chemických, elektrických nebo tepelných rizik. - **Meze použití:** Tento oděv nepoužívejte k jiným účelům než těm, které jsou uvedeny v návodu k použití výše. Před tím, než si tento oděv oblécete, zkontrolujte, zda není špinavý či obnošený, to by vedlo ke snížení jeho účinnosti. Pro maximální ochranu noste oděv vždy zcela zapnutý. Tento výrobek neobsahuje žádné známé karcinogeny, jedovaté látky ani látky vyvolávající alergie u citlivých osob. ▼OPRAVY: Ochranné oděvy nesmí být opravovány kromě případů doporučených výrobcem. Pokud jsou povoleny, musí být prováděny profesionální organizací. V případě, že je výrobek opotřeben, zlikvidujte jej a vyměňte za nový. ▼ ŽIVOTNOST Na konci životnosti musí být tento oděv povinně zlikvidován při současném dodržování interních postupů výrobce. Životnost je uvedena len informativně a závisí od správného používání výrobku. Životnost by mohli výraznou mírou ovplyvnít následující faktory: nedodržanie pokynov výrobcu týkajúcich sa prepravy, skladovania a používania/'nepriaznivé' pracovné prostredie: morské prostredie, chemické prostredie, extrémne teploty, ostré hrany .../nadmerne intenzívne používanie/'Prekročenie maximálneho počtu cyklov prania. Upozornenie: Niektoré extrémne podmienky môžu znížiť životnosť výrobku o niekoľko dní. ▼PART2: V nasledujúcej tabuľke je uvedený účinnok priepustnosti vodnej pary počas odporúčanej doby nepretržitého používania pre jednotlivých tepelotých prostredia. Maximálna doba nepretržitého používania celej kombinézy zlozenej z kabáta a nohavíc bez tepelnej podšívky. ❶ Teplota pracovného prostredia / ❷ bez obmedzenia doby používania. / ❸ Táto tabuľka platí pre priemerné fyziologické obmedzenia (M = 150 W/m²) bežného človeka pri relatívnej vlhkosti 50 %, rýchlosti vzduchu Va = 0,5 m/s. Vďaka efektívnym vetracím otvorom a/alebo prestávkam je možné predĺžiť dobu používania. / ❹ (*) Pri odevoch, ktoré patria do triedy 1 pokiaľ ide o zadržiavanie (odolnosť pri vyparovaní), je potrebné obmedziť dobu používania v závislosti od teploty pracovného prostredia v súlade s tabuľkou oproti. / Class = Trieda. ▼PART3: EN343- Úroveň účinnosti: A42= X: označuje, že výrobok nebol testovaný.- ▼ Životné prostredie: Ochranný odev sa môže likvidovať spolu s domovým odpadom. Na konci životnosti sa musí tento odev bezpodmienečne zlikvidovať, pričom sa musia dodržať: interné postupy zariadenia, platná legislatíva a obmedzenia týkajúce sa životného prostredia. **Uskladňovanie/čistenia:** Skladujte ich na suchom mieste. Chránené pred mrazom a svetlom a v pôvodnom obale. ▼Čistenie: Maximálna teplota pri praní 30°C. S výrobkom zaobchádzajte opatrne. Obmedzené mechanické čistenie. Vyplachovanie pri normálnej teplote. Mierne odstránenie. Chlórovanie je zakázané. Výrobok sa nesmie Nenaparovat! Nesmie sa chemicky čistiť. Škrvy neodstraňovať riedidlami. Nesušiť v bubnovej otáčacej sušičke bielizne

Úroveň tepelnej izolácie sa však môže znížiť vplyvom čistenia. **HU VÉDŐRUHÁZAT - AREN:** MECHANIKUS SZTRECÉS SZÓVETBŐL KÉSZÜLT POLIÉSZTER KABÁT - VÍZÁLLÓ ÉS LÉLEGZŐ **Használati útmutató:** 1 osztályba soroltak esőruházat, szélálló fazonú megfelelő védelmet nyújt az eső ellen korlátozott ideig, mivel a ruházat nem lélegzik (párolgási ellenállás, Ret ≥ 40m².Pa/W), és kizárólag kis kockázatok ellen nyújt védelmet használatjának, amennyiben vegyi, elektromos és termikus kockázat nem áll fenn. - **Használati korlátok:** Ne használja az eszűköt a fenti használati utasításban meghatározott felhasznált területeken kívüli célra. A ruházat felvétele előtt ellenőrizni kell, hogy ne legyen sem piszkos, sem használt, mert a ruházat hatékonyaságát csökkenti. Maximális védelemhez teljesen zárt ruházat. A termék nem tartalmaz rákkeltő hírbén álló, sem mérgező vagy olyan anyagot, amely érzékeny személyeknél allergiát válthat ki. ▼JAVÍTÁS: Az EVE ruházat nem javítható a gyártó ajánlásai nélkül, jóváhagyás mellett szakmai szervezet felügyeletével. Dobja ki, ha a ruházat elhasználódott és újjal helyettesítse, amennyiben szűkséges. ▼ ELETARTAM A ruházatot elhasználódás után feltétlenül meg kell semmisíteni betartva a belső előírásokat, az érvényben lévő jogszabályozást és a környezeti korlátozásokat. A környezeti feltételek, mint a hideg, a meleg, a vegyszerek, a napfény vagy a nem rendeltetésszerű használat jelentősen ronthatják a védelmi teljesítményeket, illetve csökkenthetik a termék élettartamát. Az élettartam jelzésértékű, és a termék helyes használatától függ. Az

zābānān tēlēyēcōr ērōsēn bēfōlāyōsālhājāt; a gātrāti utasītāsōk bēn m tāsā a szālītās, a tālōrās ēs a használtat eseten/ "Aggresszív" munkakörnyeztet; tengeri, vegyi környezet, extrém hőmérsékletek, vágó szelek, stb./Különösen intenzív használatú/A mosási ciklusok maximum 32 óráig tartó túllépésén. Figyelem: bizonyos egyéb körülmények néhā napra csökkenhetnek az élettartamát. ▼PART2: Az alábbi táblázat segítségével nyújt a ruházati cikk vizualizálásának bemutatásához a vízgőzzel szemben ajánlott, folyamatos viselési idő és különböző környezeti hőmérsékletek mellett. Ajánlott maximum folyamatos viselési idő komplett együttes esetén, mely kabátból és hótartó belsejéből nélkülül adódik. 1) Munkakörnyezeti hőmérséklet / 2) viselési korlát nélkül. / 3) Ervénys éltablázat közepes fiziológiai állapothoz (M = 150W/m²) átlagos ember, 50%-os relatív nedvességtartalom, légmozgás Va = 0,5m/s. Hatékonyan szellőző nyílásokkal és/vagy melegsátlakóval a viselési idő meghosszabbítható. / 4) (*) Az 1. osztályú ruházatot viselési idejét párolgási ellenállás (Ret) szempontjából a munkakörnyezeti hőmérséklete szabályozza a táblázatnak megfelelően. / Class = Oszály. ▼PART3: EN343- Teljesítmény szint: A42= X: azt jelöli, hogy a terméket nem tesztelték. / Környezet : a védőruházat háztartási szembébe dobható. A ruházatot elhasználandó után feltétlenül meg kell semmisíteni betartva a belső eljárásokat, az érvényben lévő jogszabályozást és a környezeti károkozástokat. **Tarolás/Tisztítás:** Tárolás száraz, hűvös, jól szellőző, fénytől védett helyen, eredeti csomagolásban. ▼Tisztítás: Mosás maximum 30°C-on. Kímélő kezelés. Nagyon alacsony mechanikai kezelés. Obális normál hőfokon. Csökkentett centrifugálás. Klorozás tilos. Vasalni tilos. Gőzölni tilos. Tilos a száraz tisztítás. Oldószeres folteltávolítás tilos. Forgódobozos szárítóban nem szárítható. A hőtártási szintek tisztítás után csökkenhetnek. **RO HAINÉ DE PROTECȚIE** -AREN: PARKA DIN POLIESTER CU ELASTICITATE MECANICĂ SI PERMEABILĂ **Instrucțiuni de utilizare:** Articoll de îmbrăcăminte de ploaie , prevăzută pentru o bună protecție împotriva ploii, cu o durată de purtare limitată, dată fiind insipirabilitatea articollului de îmbrăcăminte (rezistență evaporativă Ret $\geq 40\text{m}^2/\text{Pa}\cdot\text{W}$), excluzând riscurile chimice, electrice sau termice. **Limite de utilizare:** A nu se utiliza în afara domeniului de utilizare definit în instrucțiunile de utilizare de mai sus. Înainte de a îmbrăca această haină, verificați că a n eici murdară nici fosilită - aceasta ar putea antrena o scădere a eficienței sale. Pentru a asigura maximul de protecție, hainele trebuie purtate complet închise. Produsul nu conține substanțe cunoscute ca fiind carcinogene, nici substanțe toxice, sau care pot produce reacții alergice la persoanele sensibile. ▼REPARAȚIE: Îmbrăcămintea EPI trebuie să fie reparată numai în conformitate cu recomandările producătorului, iar atunci când reparația este autorizată, aceasta trebuie efectuată numai de către o organizație profesională.Se va scoate din uz în caz de deteriorare și va fi înlocuit cu un articoll nou.▼ DURATA DE VIAȚĂ La sfârșitul ciclului de viață, acest articoll de îmbrăcăminte trebuie eliminat neapărat respectând: procedurile interne de instalare, legislația în vigoare și constrângerile legate de mediu. Condițiile de mediu precum frigul, căldura, chimicalele, razele soarelui sau utilizarea necorespunzătoare, pot strica semnificativ performanțele protective, respectiv pot scădea ciclul de viață al produsului. Durata de viață este dată doar pentru informare și depinde de utilizarea corectă a produsului. Următorii factori pot determina schimbări semnificative ale duratei de viață: Nespectarea instrucțiunilor producătorului cu privire la transport, depozitare și utilizare/Mediu de lucru "agresiv": atmosfera marină, chimică, temperaturi extreme, margini ascuțite. /Utilizare extrem de intensă/Depășirea numărului maxim de cicluri de spălare. Atenție: anumite condiții extreme poate reduce durata de viață până la câteva zile. ▼PART2: Tabelul următor este un ghid pentru ilustrarea efectului permeabilității la vapori de apă pe durata de purtare continuă recomandată a unui articoll de îmbrăcăminte la diferite temperaturi ambientale. Durata de purtare continuă maximă recomandată pentru un combinezon complet compus dintr-o haină și un pantalon fără dublură termică. 1) Temperatura mediului de lucru / 2) fără limită a duratei de purtare. / 3) Tabel valabil pentru constrângerile fiziologice medii (M = 150W/m²) om standard, la umiditate relativă de 50 %. viteza aerului Va = 0,5m/s. Cu descheri eficiente pentru aerisire și/sau perioade de întrerupere, durata de purtare poate fi prelungită. / 4) (*) Pentru îmbrăcămintea care are o clasă 1 în Ret (rezistență evaporativă), durata de purtare trebuie să fie limitată în funcție de temperatura mediului de lucru, conform tabelului alăturat. / Class = Clasa. ▼PART3: EN343- Nivel de performanță : A42= X: indică faptul că produsul nu a fost testat. - Mediu înconjurător: elementul de protecție poate fi aruncat la gunoii menajer. La sfârșitul ciclului de viață, acest articoll de îmbrăcăminte trebuie eliminat neapărat respectând: procedurile interne de instalare, legislația în vigoare și constrângerile legate de mediu. **Instrucțiuni de stocare/curățare:** A se păstra în ambalajul de origine, la loc uscat și rece, departe de orice sursă de lumină și înghet. ▼Curățare: Temperatura de spălare 30°C maxim. A se trata cu grijă. Acțiune mecanică foarte redusă. Clătire la o temperatură normală. Stocare redusă. A nu se albi cu clor. A nu se călca cu fierul de călcat. A nu se călca cu abur. A nu se curăța chimic. A nu se folosi solvenți. A nu se usca în uscător de rufe cu tambur rotativ. Performanțele de izolare termică se pot diminua după curățare. **EL ENΔYMATA ΠΡΟΤΕΖΙΑΣ** -AREN: PARKA ΑΠΟ ΠΟΛΥΕΣΤΕΡΑ ΜΕ ΜΗΧΑΝΙΚΗ ΕΛΑΣΤΙΚΟΤΗΤΑ - ΔΙΑΒΡΑΧΑ ΑΠΟ ΔΙΑΙΝΕΟΝ **Οδηγίες χρήσης:** Αδιόρθωτο ρούχο, προστασία από βροχή, περιπορισμός δερμάκης χρήση λόγω μη ικανότητας αναπνοής του ρούχου (εξάτμιστική αντίσταση Ret $\geq 40\text{m}^2/\text{Pa}\cdot\text{W}$), μόνο από ελασμονές κινδύνους, και σε αποτοσία χημικών, ηλεκτρικών ή θερμικών κινδύνων. - **Περιορισμοί χρήσης:** Να μην χρησιμοποιείται πέρα από το πεδίο χρήσης που ορίζεται στις παραπάνω οδηγίες. Πριν φορέσετε το ένδυμα αυτό, βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν έχει βρωμικό και ότι δεν έχει χρησιμοποιηθεί για κάτι τέτοιο θα είχε ως αποτέλεσμα μείωση της αποτελεσματικότητας του. Για μία μέγιστη προστασία φορέστε τα ρούχα τελείως κλειστά. Το προϊόν αυτό δεν περιέχει καμία ουσία γνωστή ως καρκινογόνο, τοξική, ή πιθανώς αλλεργιογόνο για ευαίσθητα άτομα. ▼ΕΠΙΛΟΓΟΘΕΝ: Τα ρούχα Μ.Α.Π. δεν πρέπει να υφίστανται επιδιορθώσεις εκτός των προβλεπόμενων από τον κατασκευαστή και εφόσον αυτές είναι εκκεκμημένες, πρέπει να εκτελούνται από έναν επαγγελματικό οργανισμό.Σε περίπτωση φθοράς, βάλε το είδος ρουχαλιού κατά μέρος και αντικαταστήστε το από ένα καινούριο είδος ρουχαλιού.▼ ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΖΩΗΣ Μετά την τελική χρήση, το ρούχο αυτό πρέπει να καταστρέφεται σύμφωνα με τις εσωτερικές διαδικασίες εκγkατάστασης, την ισχύουσα νομοθεσία και τους περιορισμούς σε σχέση με το περιβάλλον. Οι περιβαλλοντικές συνθήκες, όπως το κρύο, ή έστωτι, καμία προέτιση, το φως του ήλιου, ή μια κακή χρήση, μπορούν να επηρεάσουν σημαντικά τις επιδόσεις προστασίας και τη διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος. Η διάρκεια ζωής διέεται ειδικτικά, και εξαρτάται από την καλή χρήση του προϊόντος. Οι κάτωτι παραπάνω μπορεί να κυμαίνονται ευρέως: Μη πιστή τηρηση των οδηγιών του κατασκευαστή σε ό, τι αφορά τη μεταφορά, η απώθηκση και τη χρήση/«Αντίστρο» περιβάλλον εργασίας: Θαλάσσια, χημική, ατμοσφαιρική, ακραίες θερμοκρασίες, κοπτικές ακμές. /.../Διείσθε εντατική χρήση/Υπερβαση του μέγιστου αριθμού των κύκλων πλυσίματος. Προσοχή: Ορισμένες ακραίες συνθήκες μπορούν να μειώσουν τη διάρκεια ζωής σε μερικές ημέρες. ▼PART2: Ο παρακάτω Πίνακας είναι ένας οδηγός που ελέγχει την επίδραση της διαπερατότητας του υδατάνυξη της διαρκείας συνεχούς φορέματος που αντιστάται για ένα ένδυμα σε διαφορετικές θερμοκρασίες περιβάλλοντος. Μέγιστη διαρκεία συνεχούς φορέματος αντιστοιχμένη για ολόκληρη φόρμα που αποτελετά από σακάκι και παντελόνι χωρίς θερμική εσωτερική επένδυση 1) Θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος εργασίας / 2) χωρίς όριο χρόνου φορέματος. / 3) Ο πίνακας ισχύει για τις μέσες φυσιολογικές τάσεις (M = 150W/m²) για τυπικό άνδρα, σε σχετική υγρασία Va = 0,5m/s. Με τα αποτελεστικά ανώμαλα αερισμού και/ή της περιόδου διακοπής, η διάρκεια του φορέματος μπορεί να επιμηκυνθεί. / 4) (*) Για τα ρούχα που έχουν κλάση 1 Ret (Ret = résistance evaporative, αντίσταση στην εξάτμιση), ο χρόνος φορέματος πρέπει να περιορίζεται ανάλογα με τη θερμοκρασία του περιβάλλοντος εργασίας, σύμφωνα με τον παρακείμενο πίνακα. / Class = Κατηγορία. ▼PART3: EN343- Επίπεδο απόδοσης : A42= X: υποδεικνύει ότι το προϊόν δεν έχει ελεγχθεί. - Περιβάλλον: Το προστατευτικό μπορεί να τεταχθεί στον κώδο οικιακών απορριμμάτων. Μετά την τελική χρήση, το ρούχο αυτό πρέπει να καταστρέφεται σύμφωνα με τις εσωτερικές διαδικασίες εκγkατάστασης, την ισχύουσα νομοθεσία και τους περιορισμούς σε σχέση με το περιβάλλον. **Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης/καθαίρωσης:** Αποθηκεύστε τα γάντια σε δροσερό σημείο, προστατευμένο από τον παγετό και το φως, στην αρχική τους συσκευασία. ▼Καθαίρωσης: Μέγιστη θερμοκρασία πλύσης 30°C. προοχή στο χείρισμό. Πολύ μειωμένη μηχανική επεξεργασία. Ξέβρωμα σε κανονική θερμοκρασία. Μειωμένο στίψιμο. Απαγορεύεται η χλωρίνη. Να μην σιδερεύεται η μιδερεύεται σε ατμό. Οι στενές καβάρια. Μη βγάλετε τους λεκέδες με διαλυτικό. Να μην στεγνώνει σε στεγνωτήρια ραβιών με περιστροφικό τύπο. Οι αποδόσεις θερμικής μόνωσης μπορεί να μειωθούν μετά το πλύσιμο. **HR ZAŠTITNA ODJEĆA** -AREN: MEHANIČKI RASTEZLJIVA ZIMSKA JAKNA OD POLIESTERA - VODOODPORNJA I PROZRAČIVA **Upute za upotrebu:** Odjeća za kišu , pruža zaštitu od vjetro i od kiše kod ograničenog nošenja s obzirom da odjevni predmet nije prozračan i ne omogućuje koži disanje (evaporativna rastezljivost Ret $\geq 40\text{m}^2/\text{Pa}\cdot\text{W}$), samo protiv manjih rizika, bez rizika kemikalija, električnih ili termičkih opasnosti. - **Ograničenja kod korištenja:** Ne upotrebljavati je izvan područja uporabe definiranog u prethodno navedenim uputama za uporabu. Nakon odijevanja odjeće, provjerite nije li prljava, oštećena, ili pohabana, jer takva ima smanjenu djelotvornost. Za maksimalnu zaštitu odjeća treba biti u potpunosti zatvorena. Ovak proizvod ne sadrži nijednu tvar za koju se zna da je kancerogena, toksična ili tvar koja vjerojatno može izazvati alergije kod osjetljivih osoba.▼POPRAVAK: Odjeća za osobnu zaštitu se mora popravljati isključivo kod stručnih i ovlaštenih tvrtki za takve popravke. Ako se proizvod uništi, baciti ga u otpad i zamijeniti novim. ▼VIJUE TRAJANJA: Po isteku roka upotrebe, ovu odjeću trebete obavazno baciti poštujući: propisane postupke upotrebe i zakonodavstvo vezano za zaštitu okoliša. Okolišni uvjeti, kao što je hladnoća, toplina, kemijski proizvodi, sunčeva svjetlost ili pogreška uporaba mogu značajno utjecati na performanse zaštite i vijek trajanja ovog proizvoda. Vijek trajanja naveden je samo kao okvirna vrijednost i ovisi o dobroj uporabi proizvoda. Na vijek trajanja mogu znatno utjecati sljedeći faktori: nepoštivanje uputa proizvođača što se tiče transporta, skladištenja i korištenja/“agresivna” radna okoliša: morska, kemijska atmosfera, ekstremne temperature, ostri bridovi. /.../posebno intenzivno korištenje/Prekoračenje maksimalnog broja ciklusa pranja. Pozor: neki ekstremni uvjeti mogu smanjiti vijek trajanja na nekoliko dana. ▼PART2: Ova tabela služi kao ilustracijska vodič o učinku nepropusnosti na vodenu paru i na trajanje tijekom stalnog nošenja odjeće prema vrsti odje

cancerframkallande eller giftiga ämnen, eller ämnen som kan orsaka allergier hos känsliga människor. ▼REPARATION: Den personliga fallskyddsklädseln får inte genomgå några reparationer annat än på tillverkarens inrådan. De reparationer som tillåts måste utföras av en professionell part. Om denna produkt är sliten eller skadad måste den kastas och ersättas med en ny produkt. ▼ LIVSLÄNGD Efter rekommenderade användningstid måste plagget kastas i enlighet med anordningens interna metoder, gällande bestämmelser och miljörelaterade villkor. Omgivningsförhållanden som kyla och värme, kemikaliska produkter, solljus eller felaktig användning, kan påverka väsentligt produktens skyddsprestanda och livslängd. Livslängden anges upplysningsvis, och förutsätter en korrekt användning av produkten. Följande faktorer kan leda till kraftiga variationer: Underlåtenhet att följa tillverkarens instruktioner om transport, förvaring och användning/”Aggressiva” arbetsmiljöer: havsområden, kemiska miljöer, extrema temperaturer, skarpa kanter.../Särskilt intensiv användning/Fler tvättar än det indikerade maximala antalet. Varning: Vissa extrema förhållanden kan minska livslängden till endast några dagar. ▼PART2: Följande tabell är en guide som visar effekten av vattenångsmodstånd på rekommenderad tid för övbrutet bärande av plagget vid olika omgivningstemperaturer. Rekommenderad maximal tid av övbrutet bärande för en komplett dräkt bestående av jacka och byxor utan termiskt foder. ❶ Temperatur på arbetsmiljön / ❷ Utan begränsning av användningstiden. / ❸ Tabell gällande medel fysiologiska ansträngningar (M = 150W/kv) standard man, med 50 % relativ fuktighet, luftfästighet 0,5m/s. Med effektiva ventilationsöppningar och/eller avbrytningar, kan användningstiden förlängas. / ❹ (*) För plaggen med klass 1 i Ret (ångmotstånd), måste användningstid begränsas beroende på temperaturen på arbetsmiljön i enlighet med tabellen bredvid. / Class = Klasse. ▼PART3: EN343- Prestandanivå: A42= X: anger att produkten är ej testad.- ▼ Miljö: Skyddet kan kastas i hushållsopor. Efter rekommenderade användningstid måste plagget kastas i enlighet med anordningens interna metoder, gällande bestämmelser och miljörelaterade villkor. **Förvaring/Rengöring:** Förvaras i sin originalförpackning, svaltt och torrt, frost- och frysuskyddat. ▼Rengöring: Tvättas vid maximalt 30°C maximum. Behandlas med omsorg. Mycket liten mekanisk behandling. Sköljning till normal temperatur. Mindre centrifugering. Kloringering uteslutas. För ej kloreras. Får ej strykas Använd inte ånga. Ingen kemtvätt. Använd inte lösningsmedel. Får ej torkas i torktumlare. Värmeisoleringsförmågan kan försämras efter rengöring. **DA BESKYTTELSEBEKLÆDNING - AREN:** PARKA I POLYESTER MED MEKANISK STRÆK – VANDTÆT OG ÅNDBAR **Brugsanvisning:** Regntøj , for god beskyttelse mod regn med begrænset brugstid på grund af beklædningens manglende åndbarhed (åndbarhedsmodstand, Ret ≥ 40m².Pa/W), beskytter kun brugere af overflademekaniske effekter mot mindre farer, uden fare for kemiske, elektriske eller varmeriske. Anvendelsesbegrænsninger: Må ikke bruges til andre formål end der er defineret i ovenstående instruktioner. Før beklædningen tages på, skal det sikres, at det ikke er hverken beskidt eller slidt, hvilket ville medføre nedsættelse af virkningen. For maksimal beskyttelse skal beklædningen være fuldstændig lukket. Dette produkt indeholder ikke noget stof, der er kendt som værende kræftfremkaldende, giftig, og er heller ikke mistænkt for at fremprovokere allergi hos følsomme personer. ▼REPARATION: PV-beklædning må ikke repareres uden for anbefalingerne fra producenten, og når det er tilladt, skal de udføres af et professionelt organ. Bortskaf artiklen, hvis den beskadiges og udsidt med en ny artikel. ▼LEVETID Når beklædningen er slidt op, skal den bortskaffes under overholdelse af: De interne installationsprocedure, gældende lovgivning og miljømæssige belastninger. Miljøforhold som kulde, varme, kemiske produkter, sollys eller forkert brug kan væsentligt påvirke beskyttelsens ydeevne og levetiden af dette produkt. Levetiden er vejledende og afhænger af den korrekte anvendelse af produktet. Følgende faktorer kan gøre. Følgende faktorer kan gøre, at de varierer meget: Ikkeoverholdelse af fabrikantens instrukser for transport, opbevaring og anvendelse/”Aggressivt” arbejdsmiljø: Havmiljø, kemikalier, ekstreme temperaturer, skærende kanter m.v./Særlig intensiv anvendelse/Overskridelse af det maksimale antal vascecyklusser. Bemærk: Visse ekstreme forhold kan reducere produktets levetid til nogle dage. ▼PART2: Efterfølgende tabel er en rettesnor, der viser uigennemtrængeligheden for vanddamp i den tid, beklædningen anbefales båret ved forskellige omgivende temperaturer. Den anbefalede maksimale tid iklædningstid for et helt overallsæt bestående af jakke og bukser uden termisk foring. ❶ Arbejdsmiljøtemperatur / ❷ uden begrænsning i bærevarighed. / ❸ Tabellen gælder for middelfysiske belastninger (M = 150 W/m2), standardmand, ved 50% relativ fugtighed, luftfæstighed Va = 0,5 m/s. Med effektive ventilationsåbninger og/eller afbrydelsesperioder kan bærevarigheden forlænges. / ❹ (*) For beklædninger i klasse 1 i Ret (fordampningsmodstand) kan bærevarigheden begrænses i forhold til temperaturen i arbejdsmiljøet i henhold til modstående tabel. / Class = Klasse. ▼PART3: EN343- Ydelsesniveau: A42= X: Angiver, at produktet ikke er blevet afprøvet.- ▼ Miljø: Beskyttelseselementet kan bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald. Når beklædningen er slidt op, skal den bortskaffes under overholdelse af: De interne installationsprocedure, gældende lovgivning og miljømæssige belastninger. **Opbevarings/Rengørings:** Opbevar dem kolligt og tørt, i sikkerhed for frost og lys, i deres originalemballage. ▼Rengöring: Vasketemperatur max. 30°C. Behandles med omhu. Meget begrænset mekanisk behandling. Rensning ved normal temperatur. Reducert centrifugering. Må ikke behandles med klor. Må ikke stryges Må ikke dampbehandles. Kemisk rensning må ikke anvendes. Må ikke pletrensers. Må ikke pletrensers med opløsningsmidler. Må ikke tørres i tørtumbler. Varmeisoleringseffekten kan mindskes efter rengöring. **FI SUOJAJAATTEET - AREN:** MEKAANINEN JOUSIPOLYESTERI PARKA – VEDENKESTÄVÄ JA HENGITTÄVÄ **Käyttöohjeet:** Sadevaate, takki suojaa hyvin sateelta, vaatteen hengittämättömyyden vuoksi käyttöaika rajoitettu (haihtumisvastus Ret ≥ 40m².Pa/W), suojaaa käyttäjäänsä ainoastaan mekaanisilta pintavaikutuksilta ja vähäisiltä vaaroilta ilman kemiallista, sähköistä tai kuumuudesta aiheutuvaa vaaraa. **Käyttörajoitukset:** Älä käytä yllä annettuista ohjeista poikkeavalla tavalla. Ennen pukeutumista vaatteeseen tulee varmistaa, ettei se ole likainen tai kulunut, sillä lika ja kuluminen heikentävät vaatteen ominaisuuksia. Optimisuojauksen varmistamiseksi vaatteet on pidettävä täysin suljettuina. Tämä tuote ei sisällä syöpää aiheuttaviksi, myrkyllisiksi tai herkille henkilöille allergioita aiheuttaviksi tunnettuja aineita. ▼KORJAUS: Suojaavaatteisiin saa tehdä ainoastaan valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisia korjauksia. Korjaukset on annettava ammattiorganisaation tehtäväksi. Huonokuntoinen vaate on hävitettävä ja se on korvattava uudella. ▼ KÄYTTÖIKÄ Vaatteen hävittämisessä on huomioitava paikallisen ympäristölainsäädännön vaatimukset. Ympäristöölut, esim. kylmyys, kuumuus, kemikaalit, auringonvalo tai vaativa käyttö saattavat merkitävästi vaikuttaa tuotteen suojaustehoon ja käyttöikään. Käyttöikä on ohjeellinen ja riippuu tuotteen käytön luonteesta. Seuraavat tekijät voivat vaikuttaa siihen voimakkaasti: Valmistajan antamien kuljetus, varastointi ja käyttöohjeiden laiminlyönti./Toimintaympäristö on ”aggressiivinen”: meriilmasto, kemikaalit, ääriämpötilat, terävät reunat jne./Poikkeuksellisen intensiivinen käyttö./Pesukertojen enimmäismäärä ylittyy. Huomio: tietyt ääriolot voivat lyhentää käyttöiän muutamiin päiviin. ▼PART2: Alla olevasta taulukosta ilmenee vaatteen suositeltavaan maksimikäyttöaikaan suhteutettu vesihöyryn läpäisykyky erilaisissa käyttölämpötiloissa. Suositeltava maksimikäyttöaika lämpövuorittomalle liivii- ja housuusta koostuvalle vaateyhdistelmälle. ❶ Työympäristön lämpötila / ❷ ei käyttöaikarajoituksia. / ❸ Taulukko viittaa vakioihmisen keskitetehoiseen fyysiseen kuormitukseen (M = 150W/m²), kun suhteellinen kosteus on 50 % ja ilman nopeus Va = 0,5 m/s. Käyttöaika voidaan pidentää, jos käytössä ovat tehokkaat tuuletusaukot ja/tai jos toiminta voidaan välillä keskeyttää. / ❹ (*) Haihtumisen vastustuskvyyttään Luokkaan 1 (Ret) kuuluvilla vaatteilla käyttöaikaan on rajoitettava fyöympäristön lämpötilasta riippuen seuraavan taulukon mukaisesti. / Class = Luokka. ▼PART3: EN343- Ominaisuudet: A42= X: osoittaa, että tuotetta ei ole testattu.- ▼ Ympäristö: Suojauselementin voi hävittää talousjätteiden mukana. Vaatteen hävittämisessä on huomioitava paikallisen ympäristölainsäädännön vaatimukset. **Säilytystä/Puhdistusta:** Säilytä ilmastoidussa ja kuivassa paikassa pakkaussella ja valolta suojattuna alkuperäispakkauksessaan. ▼Puhdistus: Pestään korkeintaan 30°C lämpötilassa. Käsiteltävä hellävaroen. Varovainen pesuohjelma. Huuhtelu tavanomaisessa lämpötilassa. Hellävarainen linkous. Ei kloorivalkaisua. Siilitys kielletty höyrysiilitys kielletty. Kemiallinen pesu ja tahranpoisto luottimilla kielletty. Ei sa poistaa luottimilla kielletty. Rumpukuivaus kielletty. Lämmöneristysominaisuudet saattavat pesun tuloksena heikentyä. **NO BESKYTTELSESKLÆR - AREN:** MEKANISK STRETCH POLYESTER PARKA - VANNTETT **Brukerinstrukser:** Regntøy beregnet på god beskyttelse mot regn med begrenset brukstid med tanke på at klærne ikke puster (fordampningsbestandighet, Ret ≥ 40m².Pa / W). Bare mot mindre risiko, beskyttet mot kjemisk, elektrisk eller termisk risiko. **Bruksbegrensninger:** Ikke bruk utenfor bruksområdet definert i bruksanvisningen ovenfor. Før du tar på deg dette plagget, må du kontrollere at det ikke er skittent eller slit, da dette vil redusere effektiviteten. Bruk helt lukkede klær for maksimal beskyttelse. Dette produktet inneholder ikke noe stoff som er kjent som kreftfremkallende, giftig eller kan forårsake allergi hos følsomme personer. ▼REPARASJON: PVU-klær må ikke repareres utover produsentens anbefalinger, og når det er godkjent, må det utføres av et profesjonelt organ. Kst denne gjenstanden hvis den er skadet, og erstatt den med en ny. ▼ LIVSTID På slutten av levetiden må dette plagget kastes i samsvar med: installasjonens interne prosedyrer, gjeldende lovgivning og begrensningene knyttet til miljøet. Miljøforhold, som kulde, varme, kjemikalier, sollys eller misbruk, kan påvirke produktets beskyttelsesyteelse og levetid betydelig. Levetiden er gitt som en indikasjon, og avhenger av riktig bruk av produktet. Følgende faktorer kan få den til å variere sterkt: Unnlattelse av å følge produsentens anvisninger for transport, lagring og bruk/”Aggressivt” arbeidsmiljø: marin atmosfære, kjemikalier, ekstreme temperaturer, skarpe kanter osv./Spesielt intensiv bruk/Overskrider maksimalt antall vaskesykluser. Advarsel: noen ekstreme forhold kan redusere levetiden til noen få dager. ▼PART2: Følgende tabell er en veiledning for å illustrere effekten av vanddamptetthet på anbefalt kontinuerlig brukstid for en klesartikkel ved forskjellige omgivelsestemperaturer. Maksimal kontinuerlig brukstid anbefales for en hel kjeledress bestående av jakke og bukser uten termisk for. ❶ Arbeidsmiljøtemperatur / ❷ uten holdbarhetstid. / ❸ Tabell gyldig for gjennomsnittlige fysiologiske begrensninger (M = 150W / m²) standardmann, ved 50 % relativ fuktighet, luftfæstighet Va = 0,5m / s. Med effektive ventilasjonsåpninger og / eller pauseperioder kan slitted tid forlenges. / ❹ (*) For plagg med klasse 1 i Ret (fordampningsbestandighet), må brukstiden være begrenset i henhold til temperaturen i arbeidsmiljøet i samsvar med tabellen ovenfor. / Class = klasse. ▼PART3: EN343- Ytelsesnivå: A42= X: indikerer at produktet ikke er testet.- ▼ Miljø: Beskyttelseselementet kan kastes i husholdningsaffallet. På slutten av levetiden må dette plagget kastes i samsvar med: installasjonens interne prosedyrer, gjeldende lovgivning og begrensningene knyttet til miljøet. **Lagrinngsinstruks/Rengjørings:** Oppbevares på et kjølig, tørt sted beskyttet mot frost og lys i originalemballasjen. ▼Rengjöring: Vasketemperatur 30 ° C maks. Behandle med forsiktighet. Svært redusert mekanisk behandling. Skyll ved normal temperatur. Redusert sentrifugering. Klöring ekskludert. Ikke stryk. Ikke behandle med damp. Ikke tørrrens. Ikke fjern med løsemiddel. Ikke tørke i en roterende tørketrommel. Termisk isolasjonsytelse kan reduseres etter rengöring.

AR ملايس واقية- AREN: معطف باركا سترتش من البولستر — قابل للتنفس **تعليمات الاستخدام:** ملابس مخصصة للمطر للحماية الجيدة من المطر وللأنشطة المعتدلة مع فترة ارتداء محدودة، حيث لا تسمح بمرور الهواء (مقاومة الماء Ret ≥ 40m².Pa / W) مع عدم وجود مخاطر كيميائية أو كهربائية أو حرارية.- **قيود الاستخدام:** تجنب الاستخدام خارج نطاق الاستخدام المحدد في التعليمات أعلاه. قبل ارتداء هذه الثياب تأكد من أنها ليست متسخة أو سبق لبسها؛ لأن ذلك قد يؤدي إلى فقدان فعاليتها. للحصول على أقصى حماية احرص على إحكام غلق الملابس تمامًا عقب ارتدائها. لا يحتوي هذا المنتج على أي مادة معروفة بأنها مسرطنة أو سامة أو من المحتمل أن تسبب الحساسية للأشخاص الحساسين. ▼ الإصلاح: لا يجب إصلاح ملابس معدات الحماية الشخصية خارج نطاق تعليمات الجهة المصنّعة، كما يجب أن تقوم بعمليات الإصلاح جهة مهنية بعد الحصول على تصريح بذلك. احرص على التخلص من الملابس الواقية في حالة تلف المادة الواقية. التوقف عن استخدام هذه المادة عقب ظهور علامات تدهور واستبدالها بمادة جديدة. ▼ فترة الصلاحية يجب التخلص من هذه الملابس بعد الاستخدام وفقًا لإجراءات التثبيت الداخلية والتشريعات السارية والقود البيئية. يمكن أن تؤثر الظروف البيئية، مثل البرد أو الحرارة أو المواد الكيميائية أو أشعة الشمس أو سوء الاستخدام، بشكل كبير على أداء الحماية وعمر التخزين لهذا المنتج. تُعطى مدة صلاحية كنوصيخ، وتعمدت على الاستخدام الجيد للمنتج. يمكن أن تسبب العوامل التالية في اختلاف المعدات الواقية بشكل كبير: عدم الالتزام بإرشادات جهة التصنيع فيما يخص النقل والتخزين والاستخدام/بيئة عمل "قاسية": الطقس البحري والمواد الكيميائية ودرجات الحرارة القصوى والحواف الحادة.../الاستخدام الشاق بوجه خاص/عدد دورات الغسل الأكبر. تحذير: بعض الظروف القاسية يمكن أن تُقصّر مدة الصلاحية بضعة أيام. ▼PART2: يُعد الجدول التالي دليلًا فعالًا لتوضيح تأثير فغاذية بخار الماء على الوقت المستغرق الموصى به لارتداء الملابس الواقية في درجات الحرارة المحيطة المختلفة. الحد الأقصى الموصى به لوقت الارتداء المستمر للبيئة كاملة التي تتكون من معطف وبنتال بدون بطانة حرارية. ❶ درجة حرارة بيئة العمل / ❷ لا يوجد وقت محدد لارتداء الملابس. / ❸ يصلح الجدول للاستخدام فيما يخص السلالة الفسيولوجية المتوسطة (M = 150 W / m2) عند رطوبة نسبية بمقدار 50 % وسرعة رياح Vra = 0.5 m / s. في حالة وجود فتحات تهوية فعالة وأ/و فترات راحة فيمكن إطالة مدة ارتدائها. / ❹ (*) بالنسبة للملابس المصنّعة رقم 1 في Ret (مقاومة التبخر) يجب أن يكون وقت ارتدائها محدودًا وفقًا لدرجة حرارة بيئة العمل وفقًا للجدول أعلاه. A42= X: يشير إلى أن المنتج لم يتم اختباره. ▼ البيئة: يمكن التخلص من عنصر الحماية مع النفايات المنزلية. يجب التخلص من هذه الملابس بعد الاستخدام وفقًا لإجراءات التثبيت الداخلية والتشريعات السارية والقيود البيئية. **تعليمات التخزين/التنظيف:** تُخزّن هذه المنتجات في عبواتها الأصلية في مكان بارد وجاف بعيدًا عن الصقيع والضوء. ▼ التنظيف: درجة الحرارة القصوى 30 درجة مئوية. تعامل بحذر. عملية ميكانيكية قسيرة جدًا. الشطف في درجة الحرارة العادية للتوفير لفترة قصيرة. لا تستخدم مواد التبييض. تجنب الكي. تجنب التجفيف بالبخار. تجنب التنظيف الجاف. تجنب الإزالة باستخدام مذيب. تجنب التجفيف في المجفف في الأسطوانة الدوارة. قد ينخفض أداء الغزل الحراري بعد عملية التنظيف.

PART 2

❶ Temperature of working environment	Class 1* Ret > 40 m²Pa/W	Class 2 25 < Ret ≤ 40 m²Pa/W	Class 3 15 < Ret ≤ 25 m²Pa/W	Class 4 Ret ≤ 15 m²Pa/W	❸ Table valid for medium physiological strain (M = 150 W/m²), standard-man, at 50 % relative humidity. and wind speed Va = 0,5 m/s. With effective ventilation openings and/or break periods the time for wearing can be prolonged. ❹ (*) For clothing having a class 1 in Ret (evaporative resistance), the wearing time must be limited according to the temperature of the environment of work in accordance with the table above".
25°C	60 min	105 min	180 min	-	
20°C	75 min	250 min	-	-	
15°C	100 min	-	-	-	
10°C	240 min	-	-	-	
5°C	-	-	-	-	
❷ " - " = no limit for wearing time.					

PART 3

FR Performances : Conforme aux exigences essentielles du Règlement (UE) 2016/425 et aux normes ci-dessous. La déclaration de conformité est accessible sur le site internet www.deltaplus.eu dans les données du produit. - **EN** Performances : Comply with the essential requirements of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - **ES** Prestaciones : De acuerdo con las exigencias esenciales de la Reglamentación (UE) 2016/425 y con las normas a continuación. La declaración de conformidad se encuentra en el sitio web www.deltaplus.eu en la sección de datos del producto. - **IT** Prestazioni : Conformi alle specifiche essenziali del Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 ed alle norme elencate in seguito. La dichiarazione di conformità è accessibile sul sito internet www.deltaplus.eu a livello di dati prodotto. - **PT** Desempenho : Em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 e as normas abaixo. Pode consultar a declaração de conformidade na página Internet www.deltaplus.eu nos dados do produto. - **NL** Prestaties : Voldoen aan de essentiële vereisten van Verordening (EEG) 2016/425 en de onderstaande normen. De verklaring van overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd worden op de website www.deltaplus.eu in de productgegevens. - **DE** Leistungswerte : Entspricht den wesentlichen Anforderungen der EU-Verordnung 2016/425 und den folgenden Normen. Die Konformitätserklärung kann in den Produktdaten auf der Website www.deltaplus.eu heruntergeladen werden. - **PL** Właściwości : Zgodnie z podstawowymi wymaganiami rozporządzenia 2016/425 (UE) oraz poniższymi normami. Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna na stronie www.deltaplus.eu w informacjach o produkcie. - **CS** Vlastnosti : Splňuje základní požadavky evropské směrnice 2016/425 a dále také požadavky níže uvedených norem. Prohlášení o shodě najdete na webu www.deltaplus.eu v části s technickými údaji výrobku. - **SK** Vlastnosti : V súlade so základnými požiadavkami nariadenia (EÚ) 2016/425 a nižšie uvedenými normami. Vyhlásenie o zhode je k dispozícii na webovej lokalite www.deltaplus.eu v časti Informácie o výrobku. - **HU** Védelmi szintek : Megfelel a 2016/425 EU Rendelet alapvető követelményeinek és az alábbi szabványoknak. A megfeleléségi nyilatkozat a www.deltaplus.eu honlapon, a termékadatok között érhető el. - **RO** Performanțe : Conform cerințelor esențiale ale Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425 și standardelor de mai jos. Declarația de conformitate poate fi accesată pe site-ul web www.deltaplus.eu, împreună cu datele produsului. - **EL** Επιδόσεις : Συμμόρφωση με τις βασικές απαιτήσεις του Κανονισμού (ΕΕ) 2016/425 και των κατωτέρω προτύπων. Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης είναι προσβάσιμη στον δικτυακό τόπο internet www.deltaplus.eu μέσα στα δεδομένα του προϊόντος. - **HR** Performanse : U skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima Direktive (EU) 2016/425 i niže navedenih normi. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na internetskoj stranici www.deltaplus.eu u dijelu o podacima o proizvodu. - **UK** Робочі характеристики : відповідає основним вимогам Регламенту (ЄС) 2016/425 та стандартам, наведеним нижче. Декларація відповідності доступна на веб-сайті www.deltaplus.eu в даних про продукт. - **RU** Рабочие характеристики : Соответствуют основным требованиям Предписания (ЕС) 2016/425 и приводимым ниже стандартам. Декларация соответствия доступна на веб-сайте www.deltaplus.eu в разделе с данными изделия. - **TR** Performans : 2016/425 Yönetmeliğinin (AB) ve aşağıdaki standartların esas gerekliliklerine uyumluluk. Uygunluk bildirimine www.deltaplus.eu internet sitesinde ürün bilgilerinden ulaşılabilir. - **ZH** 性能 : 符合2016/425（欧盟）指令和下列标准的基本规范要求。符合标准的声明可在网站www.deltaplus.eu的产品数据部分查看。- **SL** Performansi : Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve Uredbe (EU) št. 2016/425 in spodaj navedene standarde. Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani www.deltaplus.eu pri podatkih o izdelku. - **ET** Omadused : Vastab määruse (EL) 2016/425 põhinõuetele ja alljärgnevalt nimetatud standarditele. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kättesaadav veebisaidil www.deltaplus.eu tooteandmete rubriigis. - **LV** Tehniskie rādītāji : Atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 pamatprasībām un zemāk esošajiem standartiem. Atbilstības apliecinājums ir pieejams interneta vietnē www.deltaplus.eu, sadaļā par produkta informāciju. - **LT** Parametrai : Atitinka esminius Reglamento 2016/425 reikalavimus ir toliau nurodytas normas. Atitikties deklaracija galima rasti internetiniame puslapyje www.deltaplus.eu prie gaminių duomenų. - **SV** Prestanda : Stämmer överens med de väsentliga kraven i Kommissionens förordning (EU) nr 2016/425 och normerna nedan. Förklaringen om överensstämmelse finns i produktuppgifterna på internet på www.deltaplus.eu. - **DA** Ydelse : I overensstemmelse med de væsentligste krav i Forordning (EU) 2016/425 og nedenstående standarder. Overensstemmelsesdeklarationen er tilgængelig på internetstedet www.deltaplus.eu under produktdata. - **FI** Ominaisuudet : Asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 ja jäljempänä olevien standardien olennaisten vaatimusten mukaiset. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus löytyy internet-osoitteesta www.deltaplus.eu tuotteen tietojen yhteydestä. - **NO** Ytelsen til : Oppfyller de grunnleggende kravene i forordning (EU) 2016/425 og standardene nedenfor. EU-samsvarserklæringer finner du på nettsiden www.deltaplus.eu i dataene til produktet. -

AR الأداء : الأداء: الامتثال للمتطلبات الأساسية للوائح 425/2016 (الأوروبية) والمعايير. التالية ويمكن الاطلاع على إعلان المطابقة على الموقع **www.deltaplus.eu** في بيانات المنتج

FR Règlement (UE) 2016/425 - **EN** REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 - **ES** REGLAMENTACIÓN (UE) 2016/425 - **IT** REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - **PT** REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - **NL** VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 - **DE** EU-Verordnung 2016/425 - **PL** ROZPORZĄDZENIE (UE) 2016/425 - **CS** NAŘÍZENÍ (EU) 2016/425 - **SK** NARIADENIE (EU) 2016/425 - **HU** 2016/425/EU RENDELET - **RO** REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - **EL** ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΣ (ΕΕ) 2016/425 - **HR** UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425 - **UK** РЕГЛАМЕНТ (ЄС) 2016/425 - **RU** ПОСТАНОВЛЕНИЕ (ЕС) 2016/425 - **TR** 2016/425 DÜZENLEMESİ (AB) - **ZH** 法规 (EU) 2016/425 - **SL** UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - **ET** MÄÄRUS (EL) 2016/425 - **LV** NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425 - **LT** REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425 - **SV** FÖRORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - **DA** FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - **FI** ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 - **NO** FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 -

AR اللانحة 2016/425 (EU)

EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021 FR Exigences générales pour les vêtements. - **EN** General requirements for protective clothing. - **ES** Requisitos generales para prendas de protección. - **IT** Requisiti generali per i capi di abbigliamento. - **PT** Requisitos gerais para os vestuários. - **NL** Algemene vereisten voor de kleding. - **DE** Allgemeine Anforderungen für Bekleidung. - **PL** Ogólne wymogi dotyczące odzieży. - **UK** Обecné požadavky na odevý. - **SK** Všeobecné požiadavky na odevy. - **HU** Védőruházatkra vonatkozó általános követelmények. - **RO** Cerințe generale pentru îmbrăcăminte. - **EL** Γενικές απαιτήσεις για τα ρούχα. - **HR** Opći zahtjevi za odjeću. - **UK** Загальні вимоги до одягу. - **RU** Общие требования к одежде. - **TR** Koruyucu giysiler için genel gereksinim. - **ZH** 防护服一般性规定。 - **SL** Splošne zahteve za zaščitna oblačila. - **ET** Üldised nõudmised riietusele. - **LV** Vispārīgās prasības apģērbam. - **LT** Bendrieji reikalavimai drabužiams. - **SV** Allmänna krav för skyddskläder. - **DA** Generelle krav til beklædningerne. - **FI** Suojaavaatetusta koskevat yleiset vaatimukset. - **NO** Generelle krav til klær. -

AR متطلبات عامة لملايس الحماية.

EN343:2019 FR Vêtements de Protection contre la Pluie - **EN** Protective garment against rain exposures - **ES** Prenda de protección contra las lluvias - **IT** Abbigliamento di protezione contro la pioggia - **PT** Roupas de protecção contra as chuvas - **NL** beschermde kleding tegen weersinvloeden regen - **DE** Schutzkleidung gegen schlechtes Regen - **PL** Odzież ochronna chroniąca przed złymi warunkami pogodowymi - **CS** Ochranné odevý - Ochrana proti dešti - **SK** Ochranný odev proti vplyvom dažďa - **HU** Eső elleni védőruházat - **RO** Îmbrăcămintea de protecție. Protecție împotriva ploii - **EL** Ενδυόματα προστασίας από τη βροχή - **HR** Odjeća za zaštitu od kiše - **UK** Захисний одяг від дощу - **RU** Одежда для защиты от дождя - **TR** Yağmurdan etkilenmeye karşı koruyucu elbise - **ZH** 防雨防护服 - **SL** Varovalna obleka za zaščito pred dežjem - **ET** Kaitserõivad Kaitse vihma eest - **LV** Aizsargapģērbs pret lietu - **LT** Apsauginiai drabužiai nuo lietaus poveikio - **SV** Skyddskläder mot regn - **DA** Beskyttelsesbeklædning mod regn - **FI** Sadevaatteet - **NO** Regnbeskyttende klær – **A620** FR Classe de Résistance de la Pénétration de l'eau (1 à 4) - **EN** Resistance class of the Penetration of water (1 to 4) - **ES** Tipo de resistencia a la penetración del agua (1 a 4). - **IT** Classe di penetrazione acqua (da 1 a 4) - **PT** Classe de resistência à penetração da água (1 a 4). - **NL** Waterpenetratie weerstandsklasse (1 tot 4). - **DE** Klasse Wasserdurchgangswiderstand (1 bis 4). - **PL** Klasa odporności na przenikanie wody (od 1 do 4). - **CS** Třída odolnosti proti prostupu vody (1 až 4). - **SK** Trieda odolnosti voči prieniku vody (1 až 4). - **HU** Vízátéresztéssel szembeni Ellenállás Osztálya (1-től 4-ig). - **RO** Clasa de rezistență la penetrearea apei (1-4). - **EL** Κλάση Αντίστασης στη διείσδυση του νερού (1 έως 4). - **HR** Razred otpornosti na prodiranje vode (od 1 do 4). - **UK** Клас стійкості до проникнення води (від 1 до 4). - **RU** Класс водостойкости (сопротивление проникновению воды) (1 - 4). - **TR** Su Tesiri Direnç Sınıfı (1 ila 4) - **ZH** 防水等级 (1至4) - **SL** Odpornost na prodiranje vode Razred (1 do 4). - **ET** Veekindluse klass (1 kuni 4). - **LV** Ūdens iespiešanās pretestības klase (no 1 līdz 4). - **LT** Atsparumo vandens skverbčiai klasė (1–4). - **SV** Motståndsklass mot vattengenomträngning (1 till 4). - **DA** Vandindtrængnings-modstandsstyrke (1 til 4). - **FI** Vedentunketuomistestävyyssluokka (1-4). - **NO** Vanngjennomtrengningsmotstandsklasse (1 til 4) – **A120** FR Classe de Résistance Evaporative (1 à 4) - **EN** Water vapour resistance Class (1 to 4) - **ES** Tipo de resistencia evaporativa (1 a 4). - **IT** Classe di Resistenza Evaporativa (da 1 a 4). - **PT** Classe de resistência evaporativa (1 a 4). - **NL** Waterdamp weerstandsklasse (1 tot 4). - **DE** Klasse Dampfdurchgangswert (1 bis 4). - **PL** Klasa odporności na parowanie (od 1 do 4). - **CS** Třída odolnosti proti prostupu vodní páry (1 až 4). - **SK** Trieda odolnosti voči vyparovaniu (1 až 4). - **HU** Párolgáti Ellenállás Osztálya (1-től 4-ig). - **RO** Clasa de rezistență la evaporare (1-4). - **EL** Κλάση Εξάτμισης Αντίστασης (1 έως 4). - **HR** Razred otpornosti na voden paru (od 1 do 4). - **UK** Клас опору до випаровування (від 1 до 4). - **RU** Класс паростойкости (1 - 4). - **TR** Su Buharı Direnç Sınıfı (1 ila 4) - **ZH** 防水蒸汽等级 (1至4) - **SL** Odpornost na vodno paro Razred (1 do 4). - **ET** Hingavuse klass (1 kuni 4). - **LV** Izvairkušāšanas pretestības klase (no 1 līdz 4). - **LT** Atsparumo vandens garavimui (1–4). - **SV** Motståndsklass mot förångning (1 till 4). - **DA** Fordampningsmodstandsklasse (1 til 4). - **FI** Vesihöyrynkestävyyssluokka (1-4). - **NO** Fordampningsmotstandsklasse (1 til 4) – **A42** FR Test de la tour d'eau sur vêtement entier (optionnel). - **EN** Readymade garment rain tower (optional). - **ES** Prueba de torre de agua sobre toda la ropa (opcional). - **IT** Prova di impermeabilità sul capo di abbigliamento intero (opzionale). - **PT** Teste da torre de água no vestuário (opcional). - **NL** Watertest op het hele kledingstuk (optioneel). - **DE** Wassersäulenprüfung des gesamten Kledingstücks (optional). - **PL** Test wodny na całej odzieży (opcjonalny). - **CS** Zkouška stékání vody po povrchu celého odevu (volitelně). - **SK** Test celého odevu pomocou vodnej veže (voliteľné). - **HU** Teljes ruházaton víztörőnyal végzett teszt (szabaddan választható). - **RO** Testul coloanei de apă pe întreg articolul de îmbrăcăminte (opțional). - **EL** Δοκιμή του πύργου νερού πάνω σε πλήρες ένδυμα (κατ' επιλογήν). - **HR** Testiranje vodnog stupa na svu odjeću (opcijski). - **UK** Тест на водонапірний башті на весь одяг (на вибір). - **RU** Тестирование одежды целиком в дождевой башне (опция). - **TR** Tüm giysi üzerinde su kulesi testi (isteğe bağlı). - **ZH** 整体防护服的防水测试 (可选)。 - **SL** Dežni stolp iz oblačil (izbirno). - **ET** Veetorni katse kogu rõival (valikuline). - **LV** Visa apģērbā ūdensizturības pārbaude (izvēles). - **LT** Vandens bokšto bandymas ant drabužių (pasirinktinai). - **SV** Test av vattenförl på hela plagget (tillval). - **DA** Vandtårnertest på hel beklædning (valgfri). - **FI** Vesitesti koko vaatekappaleella (valinnainen). - **NO** Full test av vanntårn for plagg (valgfritt). -

AR ملايس واقية من المطر **A620** فئة مقاومة توغل المياه (1 إلى 4) **A120(4** فئة مقاومة بخار الماء (1 إلى 4) **A42** برج الملابس الجاهزة (اختياري)

AREN :EN343:2019 : A620: 3.A120: 1*.A42: X Colour : Navy blue-Black-Black - Size : S,M,L,XL,XXL,3XL
